
Charlotte Krupa 
Agency Coordinator 

PPL Electr ic Utilities Corporation 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.6287 Fax 610.774.6875 

cakrupa@pplweb.com 

July 21, 2015 
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Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta. Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Bnclosed herewith for filing under Section 507 of the Public Utility Code, Title 66, are one 
(1) original and three (3) copies of Right of Way Agreement, adopted July 7, 2015 by Carbon 
County and accepted July 20, 2015, by PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (PPL), wherein 
Carbon County grants to PPL the right to construct, operate and maintain its electric line 
facilities in the Borough of Jim Thorpe, in Carbon County. 

m 
o 
rn 
< 
m 

Should you have any questions please call me. 

incerely, 

Charlotte Krupa 
Agency Coordinator 

Enclosure 
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PA P.U.C-. 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT FOR TREE WORK 
Municipal Authority 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Carbon County, a municipality authority of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereinafter called "GRANTOR", intending to be legally bound, does 
hereby for itself and its successors and assigns grant unto PPL Electric Utilities Corporation, 
hereinafter called "GRANTEE", its successors, assigns and lessees, the right, privilege and authority to 
cut down any and all trees within twenty-five feet (25) feet each side of centerline of the electric line and 
the right to trim any and all trees within twenty-five (25) feet each side of centerline of the electric line 
and to remove brush along said lines which in the judgment of the said Company menace the said 
lines; on property identified as County Tax Parcel No. 96-40-B13.03 which the undersigned owns or 
has any interest located along West Broadway a/k/a SR 3012 situate in the Borough of Jim Thorpe 
County of Carbon, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. 

A copy of this agreement and an acceptance hereof by PPL shall be filed by PPL with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission and this agreement shall thereafter become effective in accordance with the 
provisions of the Public Utility Law. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this agreement to be executed by its proper 

day of _ officers, this 4 ,2015. 

2 Hazard Square, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 
(P.O. Address) 

Carbon County 
By: 

ATTEST 

Eloise K. Ahner, County Administrator 

Tom J. Gerhard, Vice-Chairman 

County Seal 

rek, Commissi' William O'Gurek, Commissioner 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) 
: SS 

COUNTY OF Carbon ) 

On this day of , 2015 before me, the undersigned officer, 

personally appeared Wayne Nothstein who acknowledged himself to be the Chairman of the Board of 

Commissioners of Carbon County, a Municipal Authority and that he as such Chairman being 

authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing 

the name of the Authority by himself as Chairman. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal. 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) 

COUNTY OF Carbon ) 

Notary Piironc 

SS 

My C o m m i s s i o n E x ^ J a ^ 

On this day of _, 2015 before me, the undersigned officer, 

personally appeared Tom J. Gerhard who acknowledged himself to be the Vice Chairman of the Board 

of Commissioners of Carbon County, a Municipal Authority and that he as such Vice Chairman being 

authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing 

the name of the Authority by himself as Vice Chairman. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal. 

Notary Piiblic ' 
Prothonotary, Carbon County, Pennsylvania 

My Commission Expires January 4,2016_ 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) 
: SS 

COUNTY OF Carbon ) 

On this 
LA 

day of UAJU , 2015 before me, the undersigned officer, 

personally appeared William O'Gurek who acknowledged himself to be a Commissioner on the Board 

of Commissioners of Carbon County, a Municipal Authority and that he as such Commissioner being 

authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing 

the name of the Authority by himself as Commissioner. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal. 

Notary Public 

Prothonotary, Carbon County, Pennsylvania 
My Commission Expires January 4, 2016 



ACCEPTED AND CONDITIONS AGREED TO: 

Witness: 

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
By: 

(SEAL) 
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Charlotte Krupa 
PPL Utilities 
2 N 9th St - GENN3 
Allentown PA 18101 
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Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O.Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 


